1 12.10.22 en / 640A
02
80
37
4
Your Advantages
•	 Insulation monitoring according to IEC/EN 61557-8
•	 Suitable for DC charging stations for electric vehicles

•	 Selection of type of network
•	 Width:	 52.5 mm
Ordering Example for variants
RN 5897  .12  /020  /61  AC/DC 24 … 60 V  1 kΩ - 100 kΩ  20 kΩ - 500 MΩ
	 Setting range Pre-warning
	 Setting range alarm
	 Auxiliary voltage
	 UL approval
	 Variant, if required
	 Contacts
	 Type
Accessories
Flush mounting kit
Order reference: KU 4087-150/0056598
For universal use with:
· 	R-series devices of
 	 17.5  to 105 mm width
·	 Easy mounting
Accessories
Anschluss
Isolationswächter
Messkreis M12053_c
RL 5898/61
Article number: 	 	   0068315
•	 Coupling device for RN 5897.12/240
•	 Extension of nominal voltage range UN to DC 500 V, AC 400 V
•	 Weight:	 Approx. 60 g
•	 Dimensions
-- Width x height x depth:	   35 x 90 x 71 mm
RP 5898/61
Article number: 	 	   0066944
•	 Coupling device for RN 5897.12/240
•	 Extension of nominal voltage range UN to DC 1000 V, AC 690 V
•	 Weight:	 Ca. 110 g
•	 Dimensions
-- Width x height x depth:	 70 x 90 x 71 mm
Anschluss
Isolationswächter
Messkreis M11470_c
8 12.10.22 en / 640A
L1
Ungrounded mains
3N AC 400V/230V 40...1000Hz
L2
L3
N
RN5897/020
X1
External combined
Test/Reset button
X2 11PE1 12PE2 14 21 22 24
M11964
*2)
A1(+) A2
UH
*1)
UN
PE
Setting of type of network
3N AC
:
L(+)VSG1 L(-) VSG2